

STATE BANK OF PAKISTAN SBP BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION (BANK) HYDERABAD Invitation for Bids (IFB)

REFERENCE NO.ADMIN/PROC.UNIT/HYD/666663/2020

The State Bank of Pakistan Banking Services Corporation (SBP BSC) intends to deploy "Electronic Queue Management System" for its Hyderabad Office (details are mentioned in the Bidding Documents). Sealed bids are invited from all relevant eligible Bidders who are registered in FBR, SRB (if applicable) & active on ATL.

Bidding documents containing detailed terms & conditions, method of procurement, procedure for submission of bids, bid validity, opening of bids, evaluation criteria, clarification / rejection of bids, performance guarantee etc. are available for the interested bidders from the address given below on submission of a written application upon payment of a non-refundable fee through Bank Draft/Pay Order of Rs. 1,000/- in favor of SBP BSC.

The bids prepared in accordance with the instructions contained in the bidding documents, must reach at Tender Box kept in the office of P.A to Chief Manager, SBP BSC (Bank) Hyderabad on or before **October 08, 2020** at **03:00 P.M.** Bids will be opened on the same day at **03:30 P.M** at the Office of Deputy Chief Manager (Chairman Purchase Committee), SBP BSC (Bank) Hyderabad. This IFB is also available on the websites: <u>www.sbp.org.pk</u> & <u>www.ppra.org.pk</u>.

Chief Manager State Bank of Pakistan, SBP BSC (Bank) Hyderabad 2nd Floor, Shahrah-e-Fatima Jinnah, Hyderabad, Pakistan Phone: 022-9200607, Facsimile : 022-9200604 Email: <u>arshad.siddiqui@sbp.org.pk</u>